
 
     

   
     

                    
                    

                

 

      
       

    
        

         

          

     

 

     
            

           

      

           

           
  

  

 

 

CURRICULUM COMMITTEE AGENDA 
November 18, 2021 3:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

This meeting can be joined from PC, Mac, Linux, iOS or Android at: https://canyonsonline.zoom.us/j/93343480156, or by calling into the 
meeting at +1 669 900 9128 or +1 253 215 8782 (US Toll), Meeting ID#: 933 4348 0156 

If you need a disability-related modification or accommodation (including auxiliary aids or services) to participate in this public meeting, or if you 
need an agenda in an alternate form, please contact the Instruction Office at (661) 362-5479 at least 48 hours before the scheduled meeting. If you 

would like copies of any of the proposals on this agenda, please contact Patrick Backes at patrick.backes@canyons.edu. 

Curriculum Committee Members 

Chairs: Lisa Hooper – Faculty Co-Chair; Omar Torres – Administrative Co-Chair 

School Representatives: Larry Alvarez – Health Professions and Public Safety; Erin Barnthouse – Learning Resources; Mary Bates – 
Mathematics, Science and Health Professions; Christopher Boltz – Visual and Performing Arts; Leora Gabay – Kinesiology, Physical Education 
& Athletics; Tricia George – Humanities; Holly Hitt-Zuniga - Applied Technologies; Julie Hovden – Enrollment Services; Tammera Rice – 
Social and Behavioral Sciences (Substitute for Anne Marenco); Garrett Rieck – Noncredit; Lori Young – Business 

At- Large Members: Susan Ling – Counseling; Saburo Matsumoto – Mathematics; Jeremy Patrich – Earth & Space Science 

Non-Voting Members: Patrick Backes – Articulation Officer & Curriculum Analyst, Steve Erwin – Admissions and Records 

NEW NONCREDIT COURSE PROPOSALS – FINAL READ 
The need for the following new course proposals were approved at previous Curriculum Committee meetings. These course outlines were reviewed through a technical 

review process and will now be reviewed by curriculum committee.  The authors are not required to attend this meeting to represent these new course proposals. 

Subject & Number Title Description Author Effective 

NC.VOC-10A Commercial Sewing I 0 units (noncredit), 20-30 hours, New SLO. G. Rieck Spring 2022 

NC.VOC-10B Commercial Sewing II 0 units (noncredit), 20-30 hours, New SLO. New 
recommended preparation of NC.VOC-10A. 

G, Rieck Spring 2022 

https://canyonsonline.zoom.us/j/93343480156
mailto:patrick.backes@canyons.edu


     
             

     

     

     
        

     
 

  

 

  
                     

               

      

    

      
     

    
        

     
    

   

    
 

       
    

      
     

   

    

       
   

        
    

    

   

     

       
   

    
      

      

   

   

       
   

        
    

     

   

NEW NONCREDIT PROGRAMS – FINAL READ 
These program outlines were reviewed through a technical review process and will now be reviewed by curriculum committee. The authors are not required to attend 

this meeting to represent these new course proposals 

Program Degree/Certificate Description of Action Author Effective 

Commercial Sewing Certificate of Completion 
2 required courses: NC.VOC-10A & 10B. 40 – 60 total 
hours, new program SLO. Short-Term Vocational 
Certificate. 

G, Rieck TBD 

NEW COURSE PROPOSALS – CONSENT CALENDAR 
The following new course proposals were reviewed, and recommended for approval as part of the Consent Calendar of this agenda, through a technical review process. 

These courses will not be reviewed during this committee meeting, and the authors of the following courses are not required to attend this meeting. 

Subject & Number Title Description Author Effective 

SURV-101A Introduction to Land Surveying 

3 units, 54 hours lecture, New SLO. New recommended 
preparation of MATH-070 and MATH-083 or Higher 
Math Placement. New recommended concurrent 
enrollment in SURV-101L. New DLA – 100% online and 
Hybrid options. Repackaging of existing curriculum, 
lecture portion of existing SURV-101 course. 

R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

SURV-101L Introduction to Land Surveying 
Laboratory 

1 unit, 54 hours lab, New SLO. New prerequisite or 
concurrent enrollment of SURV-101A. New DLA – 
Hybrid option only. Repackaging of existing curriculum, 
lab portion of existing SURV-101 course. 

R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

SURV-102A Advanced Land Surveying 

3 units, 54 hours lecture, New SLO. New prerequisite of 
SURV-101A, new recommended concurrent 
enrollment in SURV-102L. New DLA – 100% online and 
Hybrid options. Repackaging of existing curriculum, 
lecture portion of existing SURV-102 course. 

R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

SURV-102L Advanced Land Surveying Laboratory 

1 unit, 54 hours lab, New SLO. New prerequisite of 
SURV-101A and 101L, and new prerequisite or 
concurrent enrollment of SURV-102A. New DLA – 
Hybrid option only. Repackaging of existing curriculum, 
lab portion of existing SURV-102 course. 

R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

SURV-107A Construction Surveying 

3 units, 54 hours lecture, New SLO. New prerequisite of 
SURV-102A, New recommended concurrent 
enrollment in SURV-107L. New DLA – 100% online and 
Hybrid options. Repackaging of existing curriculum, 
lecture portion of existing SURV-107 course. 

R. Blasberg Fall 2022 



      

    

      
    

     
         

  

   

 

  
              

      

     

   
           

 

   
                 

     

      

         

           

         

          

            

       

            

           

       

       

Subject & Number Title Description Author Effective 

SURV-107L Construction Surveying Laboratory 

1 unit, 54 hours lab, New SLO. New prerequisite of 
SURV-102A and 102L, new prerequisite or concurrent 
enrollment of SURV-107A. New DLA – Hybrid option 
only. Repackaging of existing curriculum, lab portion of 
existing SURV-107 course. 

R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

DELETED COURSES – CONSENT CALENDAR 
The following items are being approved as part of the Consent Calendar of this agenda and will not be reviewed during this committee meeting.  The authors of the 

following items are not required to attend this meeting. 

Subject & Number Title Description of Action Author Effective 

ENGL-096 Accelerated Preparation for College 
Reading and Writing Course will no longer be offered. A. Terzian Fall 2022 

TECHNICAL CHANGES (COURSES) – CONSENT CALENDAR 
The following items are being approved as technical changes and will not be reviewed during this committee meeting. The authors of the following items are not 

required to attend this meeting. 

Subject & Number Title Description of Action Author Effective 

CULARTS-055 Culinary Safety and Sanitation New DLA, 100% online and Hybrid options. C. Schwanke Winter 2022 

CULARTS-150 Food Service Costs and Controls New DLA, 100% online and Hybrid options. C. Schwanke Winter 2022 

MATH-083 Geometry New DLA, Hybrid option only. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-102X Trigonometry with Support New DLA, Hybrid option only. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-103X College Algebra with Support New DLA, Hybrid option only. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-104 Precalculus New DLA, 100% online and Hybrid options. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-130 Math for Elementary School Teachers New DLA, Hybrid option only. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-140X Statistics with Support New DLA, Hybrid option only. A. Silva Winter 2022 

MATH-211 Calculus I New DLA, 100% online and Hybrid options. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-212 Calculus II New DLA, 100% online and Hybrid options. V. Kovacev-
Nikolic Winter 2022 



      

       

          

       

  
        

        

          

           

          

           

          

          

           

           

   
        

         

         

           

           

    
        

   
        

         

          
 

  

Subject & Number Title Description of Action Author Effective 

MATH-213 Calculus III New DLA, 100% online and Hybrid options. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-214 Linear Algebra New DLA, Hybrid option only. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-215 Differential Equations New DLA, 100% online and Hybrid options. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-240 Calculus for Business and Social 
Science New DLA, Hybrid option only. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MEA-101 Television and Film Media Aesthetics New DLA, 100% online and Hybrid options. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-110 Writing for Multimedia Journalism New DLA, 100% online and Hybrid options. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-111 Exploring Video Field Production New DLA, Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-112 Exploring Video Studio Production New DLA, Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-114 Digital Sound Editing New DLA, Hybrid option only. J. Amador Winter 2022 

MEA-116 Film/Video Editing New DLA, Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-120 Introduction to Cinematography New DLA, Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-125 Introduction to Multimedia Journalism New DLA, Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-155 Introduction to Audio Production New DLA, Hybrid option only. J. Amador Winter 2022 

MEA-159 Music Production Scoring for 
Film/TV/New Media New DLA, Hybrid option only. J. Amador Winter 2022 

MEA-180 Filmmaking I New DLA, Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-210 Intermediate News Reporting/Writing New DLA, 100% online and Hybrid options. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-225 News Media Production I New DLA, Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-230 News Media Production II New DLA, Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-255 Soundtrack Production for 
Film/TV/New Media New DLA, Hybrid option only. J. Amador Winter 2022 

MEA-280 Filmmaking II: Directing and 
Producing New DLA, Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-295 Professional Practices/Portfolio New DLA, Hybrid option only. J. Amador Winter 2022 

MUSIC-189 Individualized Music Lessons Adding new ensemble courses (MUSIC-162, 187, 188) 
as co-requisite options. 

W. MacPherson Fall 2022 



      

         

        

           

          

         

        

           

         

         

         

        

 

  
                   

              

      

           

           

            

           

          

          

           

Subject & Number Title Description of Action Author Effective 

NURSNG-045 Basic EKG Interpretation New DLA, 100% online and Hybrid options. H. Dotter Winter 2022 

NURSNG-061 Interpretation of Laboratory Tests New DLA, 100% online and Hybrid options. H. Dotter Winter 2022 

NURSNG-112 Foundations of Nursing New DLA, Hybrid option only. A. Vo Winter 2022 

NURSNG-212 Physical Assessment New DLA, Hybrid option only. H. Dotter Winter 2022 

NURSNG-236 Maternal Child Nursing New DLA, Hybrid option only. R. Houghton Winter 2022 

PARLGL-109 Legal Technology Adding 100% online option to existing Hybrid DLA. L. Young Winter 2022 

PARLGL-111 Civil Litigation I Adding 100% online option to existing Hybrid DLA. L. Young Winter 2022 

PARLGL-112 Civil Litigation II Adding 100% online option to existing Hybrid DLA. L. Young Winter 2022 

PARLGL-140 Bankruptcy Adding 100% online option to existing Hybrid DLA. L. Young Winter 2022 

PARLGL-180 Estate Planning Adding 100% online option to existing Hybrid DLA. L. Young Winter 2022 

PARLGL-200 Paralegal Seminar Adding 100% online option to existing Hybrid DLA. L. Young Winter 2022 

MODIFIED COURSES – CONSENT CALENDAR 
The following modified courses were reviewed, and recommended for approval as part of the Consent Calendar of this agenda, through a technical courses will not be 

reviewed during this committee meeting, and the authors of the following courses are not required to attend this meeting. 

Subject & Number Title Description of Action Author Effective 

ANTHRO-103 Cultural Anthropology Revised objective and content, updated textbooks. L. Malley Fall 2022 

ANTHRO-103H Cultural Anthropology - Honors Revised objective and content, updated textbooks. L. Malley Fall 2022 

ANTHRO-220 Magic, Witchcraft and Religion Revised objective and content, updated textbooks. L. Malley Fall 2022 

DANCE-111 Fundamentals of Dance Movement Revised objectives and content. D. Stanich Fall 2022 

DANCE-122 Intermediate Modern Dance Revised objectives and content. D. Stanich Fall 2022 

DANCE-131 Beginning Jazz Dance Revised objectives and content. D. Stanich Fall 2022 

DANCE-132 Intermediate Jazz Dance Revised objectives and content. D. Stanich Fall 2022 



      

            

            

         

         

  
       

  

  
      

  

        
   

  

            

 

   
                

            

     

   

      
       

       
      

      
       

      

  

    

       
   

        
 

  

      

       
     

        
 

  

 

Subject & Number Title Description of Action Author Effective 

DANCE-142 Intermediate Ballet Revised objectives and content, updated textbook. D. Stanich Fall 2022 

DANCE-170 Beginning Choreography Revised objectives and content. D. Stanich Fall 2022 

HIST-116 African American History to 1877 Revised objectives. B. Riffel Fall 2022 

HIST-117 African American History since 1877 Revised objectives. B. Riffel Fall 2022 

NC.CONS-100A Introduction to Construction 
Technology (Structural) Revised objectives and content. R. Blasberg 

G. Rieck Fall 2022 

NC.CONS-100B Introduction to Construction 
Technology (Non-Structural) Revised objectives and content. R. Blasberg 

G. Rieck Fall 2022 

PARLGL-150 Family Law Revised description, objectives and content., updated 
textbooks. Revised SLO. 

L. Young Fall 2022 

POLISC-210 Model United Nations Revised objectives and content, added textbook. P. Gussin Fall 2022 

MODIFIED PROGRAMS – CONSENT CALENDAR 
The following modified programs were reviewed, and recommended for approval as part of the Consent Calendar of this agenda, through a technical review process. 

These programs will not be reviewed during this committee meeting, and the authors of the following courses are not required to attend this meeting. 

Program Degree/Certificate Description of Action Author Effective 

Business 
Administration 2.0 A.S.-T Degree

Degree revised to conform with revised transfer model 
curriculum, required to use “2.0” in the title so the CSU’s 
know which version students are transferring in with. 
CAWT-101 or 140 requirement removed, MATH-140, 
140H or PSYCH-104 now required, additional requirement 
of MATH-211 or 240 added. Total major units required 
increased from 28-30 to 31. 

A. Naddafpour Fall 2022 

Land Surveying AA Degree 

Replacing SURV-101 with SURV-101A & 101L, replacing 
SURV-102 with SURV-102A & 102L, and replacing SURV-
107 with SURV-107A & 107L. No change in required major 
units. 

R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

Land Surveying Certificate of Achievement 

Replacing SURV-101 with SURV-101A & 101L, replacing 
SURV-102 with SURV-102A & 102L, and replacing SURV-
107 with SURV-107A & 107L. No change in required major 
units. 

R. Blasberg Fall 2022 



   
              

            

     

         
      

  

 
        

      
  

 
         

      
  

         
      

  

         
      

  

 
         

      
  

  
  

 
        

      
  

  
         

      
  

 
          

       
  

 
         

      
  

 
             

 
         

      
  

          
      

  

       
      

  

 
   

 
        

       
  

              

PROGRAM MAPS – CONSENT CALENDAR 
The following Program Maps have been recommended for approval as part of the Consent Calendar of this agenda. These Program Maps will not be reviewed during this 

committee meeting, and the authors of the following items are not required to attend this meeting. 

Program Degree/Certificate Description of Action Author Effective 

Career Strategist Certificate of Completion Program map conforms to program approved and 
chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 

G, Rieck Fall 2021 

Career and Lifestyle 
Exploration Certificate of Completion Program map conforms to program approved and 

chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 
G, Rieck Fall 2021 

College Success 
Toolkit Certificate of Competency Program map conforms to program approved and 

chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 
G, Rieck Fall 2021 

Customer Relations Certificate of Completion Program map conforms to program approved and 
chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 

G, Rieck Fall 2021 

Digital Office Certificate of Completion Program map conforms to program approved and 
chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 

G, Rieck Fall 2021 

Digital Publishing for 
the Office Certificate of Completion Program map conforms to program approved and 

chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 
G, Rieck Fall 2021 

Fundamental Skills 
for Commercial 
Artists 

Certificate of Completion Program map conforms to program approved and 
chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 

G, Rieck Fall 2021 

Fundamentals of 
Communication Certificate of Completion Program map conforms to program approved and 

chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 
G, Rieck Fall 2021 

Gas Tungsten Arc 
Welding Certificate of Achievement Program map conforms to program approved and 

chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 
T. Baber Fall 2021 

GED Development 
Preparation Certificate of Completion Program map conforms to program approved and 

chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 
G, Rieck Fall 2021 

Hospitality Wine 
Service Certificate of Specialization Program map conforms to local approved program. C. Schwanke Fall 2021 

Management 
Toolbox Certificate of Completion Program map conforms to program approved and 

chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 
G, Rieck Fall 2021 

Mindful Co-Worker Certificate of Completion Program map conforms to program approved and 
chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 

G, Rieck Fall 2021 

Metal Fabrication Certificate of Achievement Program map conforms to program approved and 
chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 

T. Baber Fall 2021 

Navigating Mental 
Health Issues in the 
Workplace 

Certificate of Completion Program map conforms to program approved and 
chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 

G, Rieck Fall 2021 

Network Associate Certificate of Specialization Program map conforms to local approved program. J. Hunt Fall 2021 



            

             

 
             

  
          

      
  

 
      

      
  

          
     

  

 
         

      
  

            

  
         

      
  

          
      

  

         
      

  

 

  
         

       

            
   

          

         
     

   

     
            

         
 

   

     
       

      
    

   

Network Engineer Certificate of Specialization Program map conforms to local approved program. J. Hunt Fall 2021 

Network Foundation Certificate of Specialization Program map conforms to local approved program. J. Hunt Fall 2021 

Pipe Fabrication 
Welding Certificate of Specialization Program map conforms to local approved program. T. Baber Fall 2021 

Robotic Welding 
Automation Certificate of Achievement Program map conforms to program approved and 

chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 
T. Baber Fall 2021 

Semiautomatic 
Welding Certificate of Achievement Program map conforms to program approved and 

chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 
T. Baber Fall 2021 

Structural Steel 
Welding Certificate of Achievement Program map conforms to program approved and 

chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 
T. Baber Fall 2021 

Survive and Thrive in 
the Workplace Certificate of Completion Program map conforms to program approved and 

chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 
G, Rieck Fall 2021 

System Associate Certificate of Specialization Program map conforms to local approved program. J. Hunt Fall 2021 

Upgrade to Academic 
Success Certificate of Competency Program map conforms to program approved and 

chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 
G, Rieck Fall 2021 

Welding Technology Certificate of Achievement Program map conforms to program approved and 
chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 

T. Baber Fall 2021 

Workplace Essentials Certificate of Completion Program map conforms to program approved and 
chaptered with the Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory 

G, Rieck Fall 2021 

NEW/MODIFIED PREREQUISITES – CONSENT CALENDAR 
The following is a summary of new and modified prerequisites that are being approved as part of the Consent Calendar of this agenda. 

Subject & Number Title Suggested Enrollment Limitation Author Effective 

MUSIC-189 Individualized Music Lessons Adding new ensemble courses (MUSIC-162, 187, 188) as 
co-requisite options. 

W. 
MacPherson Fall 2022 

NC.VOC-10B Commercial Sewing II New recommended preparation of NC.VOC-10A. G, Rieck Spring 2022 

SURV-101A Introduction to Land Surveying New recommended preparation of MATH-070 and MATH-
083 or Higher Math Placement. 

R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

SURV-101L Introduction to Land Surveying 
Laboratory New prerequisite or concurrent enrollment of SURV-101A. R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

SURV-102A Advanced Land Surveying New prerequisite of SURV-101A, new recommended 
preparation of MATH-102. 

R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

SURV-102L Advanced Land Surveying Laboratory 
New prerequisite of SURV-101A and 101L, and new 
prerequisite or concurrent enrollment of SURV-102A new 
recommended preparation of MATH-102. 

R. Blasberg Fall 2022 



       

       
  

   

    
      

       
    

   

 

  
            

      

          

             

      

       

         

         

         

        

         

         

         

       

         

       

           

            

Subject & Number Title Suggested Enrollment Limitation Author Effective 

SURV-107A Construction Surveying New prerequisite of SURV-102A, new recommended 
preparation of MATH-102. 

R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

SURV-107L Construction Surveying Laboratory 
New prerequisite of SURV-102A and 102L, new 
prerequisite or concurrent enrollment of SURV-107A, new 
recommended preparation of MATH-102. 

R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

NEW DISTANCE LEARNING ADDENDUMS– CONSENT CALENDAR 
The following is a summary of new Distance Learning Addendums (DLA’s) that are being approved as part of the Consent Calendar of this agenda. 

Subject & Number Title Type of Delivery Author Effective 

CULARTS-055 Culinary Safety and Sanitation 100% online and Hybrid options. C. Schwanke Winter 2022 

CULARTS-150 Food Service Costs and Controls 100% online and Hybrid options. C. Schwanke Winter 2022 

MATH-083 Geometry Hybrid option only. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-102X Trigonometry with Support Hybrid option only. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-103X College Algebra with Support Hybrid option only. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-104 Precalculus 100% online and Hybrid options. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-130 Math for Elementary School Teachers Hybrid option only. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-140X Statistics with Support Hybrid option only. A. Silva Winter 2022 

MATH-211 Calculus I 100% online and Hybrid options. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-212 Calculus II 100% online and Hybrid options. V. Kovacev-
Nikolic Winter 2022 

MATH-213 Calculus III 100% online and Hybrid options. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-214 Linear Algebra Hybrid option only. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-215 Differential Equations 100% online and Hybrid options. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MATH-240 Calculus for Business and Social Science Hybrid option only. C. Johnson Winter 2022 

MEA-101 Television and Film Media Aesthetics 100% online and Hybrid options. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-110 Writing for Multimedia Journalism 100% online and Hybrid options. D. Brill Winter 2022 



      

        

       

        

      

       

        

        

   
      

      

           

        

        

   
     

      

      

           

          

        

       

      

           

            

            

Subject & Number Title Type of Delivery Author Effective 

MEA-111 Exploring Video Field Production Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-112 Exploring Video Studio Production Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-114 Digital Sound Editing Hybrid option only. J. Amador Winter 2022 

MEA-116 Film/Video Editing Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-120 Introduction to Cinematography Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-125 Introduction to Multimedia Journalism Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-155 Introduction to Audio Production Hybrid option only. J. Amador Winter 2022 

MEA-159 Music Production Scoring for 
Film/TV/New Media Hybrid option only. J. Amador Winter 2022 

MEA-180 Filmmaking I Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-210 Intermediate News Reporting/Writing 100% online and Hybrid options. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-225 News Media Production I Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-230 News Media Production II Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-255 Soundtrack Production for 
Film/TV/New Media Hybrid option only. J. Amador Winter 2022 

MEA-280 Filmmaking II: Directing and Producing Hybrid option only. D. Brill Winter 2022 

MEA-295 Professional Practices/Portfolio Hybrid option only. J. Amador Winter 2022 

NURSNG-045 Basic EKG Interpretation 100% online and Hybrid options. H. Dotter Winter 2022 

NURSNG-061 Interpretation of Laboratory Tests 100% online and Hybrid options. H. Dotter Winter 2022 

NURSNG-112 Foundations of Nursing Hybrid option only. A. Vo Winter 2022 

NURSNG-212 Physical Assessment Hybrid option only. H. Dotter Winter 2022 

NURSNG-236 Maternal Child Nursing Hybrid option only. R. Houghton Winter 2022 

PARLGL-109 Legal Technology Adding 100% online option to existing Hybrid DLA. L. Young Winter 2022 

PARLGL-111 Civil Litigation I Adding 100% online option to existing Hybrid DLA. L. Young Winter 2022 

PARLGL-112 Civil Litigation II Adding 100% online option to existing Hybrid DLA. L. Young Winter 2022 



      

            

            

           

            

    
      

            

          

           

         

 

 

  

           

   

 

Subject & Number Title Type of Delivery Author Effective 

PARLGL-140 Bankruptcy Adding 100% online option to existing Hybrid DLA. L. Young Winter 2022 

PARLGL-180 Estate Planning Adding 100% online option to existing Hybrid DLA. L. Young Winter 2022 

PARLGL-200 Paralegal Seminar Adding 100% online option to existing Hybrid DLA. L. Young Winter 2022 

SURV-101A Introduction to Land Surveying 100% online and Hybrid options. R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

SURV-101L Introduction to Land Surveying 
Laboratory Hybrid option only. R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

SURV-102A Advanced Land Surveying 100% online and Hybrid options. R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

SURV-102L Advanced Land Surveying Laboratory Hybrid option only. R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

SURV-107A Construction Surveying 100% online and Hybrid options. R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

SURV-107L Construction Surveying Laboratory Hybrid option only. R. Blasberg Fall 2022 

Discussion Items: 

-Resolution #2 to Implement Teleconferencing During a Proclaimed State of Emergency (Curriculum Committee). 

-Chair Reports 

https://mylivecanyons-my.sharepoint.com/:w:/g/personal/lisa_hooper_canyons_edu/EZFK_v73IH1MrRPo_9h864gBZB5qPR-Yd4SxLRfPUHFrNQ?email=Patrick.Backes%40canyons.edu&e=4%3avA4Mbv&at=9

